
Dear Parents and Carers

With this half term being a short one, this has felt even shorter with the two bank holidays! However, our 
children have been using all their learning muscles well and have achieved great successes in their learning. 
Already this half term our children’s learning has been enriched through a poet’s visit to Year 4, Bempton Cliffs 
visit for one Year 3 class with the other class making this visit next week, weekly gardening sessions for KS2 
children with more scientific sessions from visitors and virtually for our upcoming science week.

The children enjoyed celebrating the coronation of King Charles III through many activities including pledging 
and running a mini marathon (1 mile) to mark the occasion whilst also attempting to break a world record of 
‘the most pledges received for an exercise campaign in one month’. Look out for our updates on how we have 
got on.

As promised in the last newsletter, we have more upcoming events that we would like to welcome you, our 
parents, to come and join in with your children’s learning. In the final week of this half term we have Maths 
sessions which we would like to invite you to attend and also the annual sports events which will commence 
after the half term break. Please see page 2 of this letter for these important dates and times. 

We would also like to praise and acknowledge the effort of our Year 6 children who successfully completed 
their KS2 SATs - well done! Their week ended with a den building day, using their team working skills to 
produce some sturdy dens! 

Pages 3 & 4 of this newsletter details all the events what are coming up right to the end of this academic year. 
We are still adding more events to our calendar to add to our children’s experiential learning so please keep 
reviewing the newsletters as we send these out. We don’t want you to miss out!

We would like to take this opportunity to remind you to look out for the QR survey code which is displayed 
whenever you visit our school. This is very quick and easy survey to complete and gives us regular feedback 
on how you feel our school is developing. We value your feedback and welcome you to complete this short 
survey as often as you can. If you aren’t signed up and a follower of our school on Twitter (@OldfleetP), 
please do so and share what successes your children are having at home as well as seeing the learning 
happening in school.
 
This half term ends on Friday 26th May 2023 for one week with the children returning on Monday 5th June 
2023. The Oldfleet staff team and I would like to thank you for your continued ongoing support. 
 
Julie White
Head of School.
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We warmly invite parents and carers into school to join in with our learning, working as 
a team and having fun. Please put these important dates into your diaries.

Come and join in with our Maths lessons and see how we learn. 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023
8:45 - 9:15am Nursery Stay and Learn Number

9:00 - 9:30am Year 5 Maths session 
2:45 - 3:15pm Reception Maths session

Wednesday 24th May 2023
9:00 - 9:30am Years 1 & 2 Maths sessions

Thursday 25th May 2023
9:00 - 9:30am Years 3 & 4 Maths sessions

Friday 26th May 2023
12:15 - 12:45pm Nursery Stay and Learn Number

Fun with sports, come and join us and watch our sports events.

Year 4 Monday 12.06.23 1.30 - 3.00pm
Nursery Tuesday 13.06.23 2.00 - 3.00pm
Year 3 Wednesday 14.06.23 1.30 - 3.00pm
Reception Thursday 15.06.23  2.00 - 3.00pm 
Year 5 Friday 16.06.23 9.15 - 10.45am
Year 2 Tuesday 20.06.23 2.00 - 3.00pm
Year 1 Wednesday 21.06.23 9.15 - 10.15am
Year 6 Thursday 22.06.23 1.30 - 3.00pm

More information will be sent out closer to the time.



Diary Dates
Summer Term Diary Dates

Tue 16th May 2023 Y3 (Pine Martens) Bempton Cliffs visit
Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15

Fri 19th May 2023 Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45 

Mon 22nd May 2023 Y2 The Deep virtual visit
Y5 The Deep virtual visit

Tue 23rd May 2023 Y3 (Squirrels) Bempton Cliffs visit
Nursery stay and learn Number 8:45-9:15
Y5 Maths morning session 9:00-9:30
Reception Maths afternoon session 14:45-15:15

Wed 24th May 2023 KS1 Maths morning session 9:00-9:30

Thurs 25th May 2023 Y3 & Y4 Maths morning session 9:00-9:30

Fri 26th May 2023 School closes for half term holiday
Nursery stay and learn Number 12:15-12:45 

Mon 5th June 2023 Children return to school

Tues 6th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15 

Wed 7th June 2023 Y5 to the Humber STEM Event @HKR

Thur 8th June 2023 Eco Committee Ideal Standard visit pm

Fri 9th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45 

Mon 12th June 2023 Y5 (One Class) Run with It @ HKR
Y4 Sports afternoon 13:30-15:00

Tues 13th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15 
Nursery Sports afternoon 14:00-15:00

Wed 14th June 2023 Y3 Sports afternoon 13:30-15:00

Thur 15th June 2023 Reception Sports afternoon 14:00-15:00

Thur 15th June am & Fri 
16th June 2023 all day

Y6 (Group 1) Bikeability

Fri 16th June 2023 Y5 Sports morning 09:15-10:45
Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45 



Diary Dates
Summer Term Diary Dates continued

Mon 19th - Wed 21st June 
2023 mornings

Y6 (Group 2) Bikeability

Tue 20th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15
Y2 Sports afternoon 14:00-15:00

Wed 21st June 2023 Y1 Sports morning 09:15-10:15

Thur 22nd June 2023 Y5 (one class) Trawling Learning Experience
Y6 Sports afternoon 13:30-15:00

Fri 23rd June 2023 Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45

Mon 26th June 2023 Y5 (One Class) Run with It @ HKR

Tues 27th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15

Thur 29th June 2023 Y5 (one class) Trawling Learning Experience

Fri 30th June 2023 Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45

Tues 4th July 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15

Wed 5th July 2023 Y6 Raywell Visit
Gotta Dance at Middleton Hall

Fri 7th July 2023 Nursery stay and read 12:15-12:45
Y6 Leavers Performance

Tues 11th July 2023 Nursery stay and read 8:45-9:15

Wed 12th July 2023 Y4 Summer Music Festival performance, Bonus Arena

Fri 14th July 2023 Nursery Stay and Read session 12:15- 12:45

Mon 17th July all day & 
Tue 18th July 2023 morning

Y6 (Group 3) Bikeability

Fri 21st July 2023 Y2 Graduation assembly 9.30am (time TBC)
2.45pm Y6 Leavers parade - goodbye and good luck!
3.15pm School closes for the Summer holidays


